

From the

## Office of the Mayor-President

City of Baton Rouge Parish of East Baton Rouge State of Louisiana

WHEREAS, 3.5 Percent of Louisiana's net electricity generation in 2022 came

from renewable sources, with biomass accounting for nearly three-

fifths of this renewable power; and

WHEREAS, hydropower accounted for nearly three-tenths of Louisiana's

renewable power generation; the Sidney A. Murray, Jr. Hydroelectric

Station was the world's largest prefabricated power plant at its

creation, with a capacity of 192 MW; and

WHEREAS, Louisiana's solar power sector is growing, with utility-scale solar

power generation in 2022 being five times larger than it was in 2020;

and

WHEREAS, the clean energy sector provided more than 31,000 jobs in Louisiana

in 2022; and

WHEREAS, in 2022, Louisiana's two liquefied natural gas (LNG) export terminals

shipped out about 63% of U.S. total LNG exports; and

WHEREAS, clean energy is a vital and growing part of Louisiana's economy, and

Louisiana is proud to join all our partners and stakeholders

throughout the State in recognizing and highlighting the importance

of clean energy to Louisiana's future.

**Row, Therefore**, I, Sharon Weston Broome, Mayor-President of the City of Baton Rouge and the Parish of East Baton Rouge hereby proclaim September 25-29, 2023

## **CLEAN ENERGY WEEK**

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and caused the Seal of the City of Baton Rouge and the Parish of East Baton Rouge, to be affixed upon this twenty-fifth day of September in the year of our Lord, two thousand and twenty-three.

Change Western Programs